T-807 P002/003 F-814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-16358 US

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM COVER SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TS ONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
(a) Lee Wang	Name: FlashSilicon Incorporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 1111 Ranchwood Place
☐ Yes ☒ No	Diamond Bar, CA 91765
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Nature of Conveyance:	iii
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 28, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	 ,
If this document is being filed together with a new application, ti	he execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/449,223	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: "STRUCTURES AND METHODS TO STORE INFORMATION REPRESENTABLE BY A MULTIPLE BIT BINARY WORD IN ELECTRICALLY ERASABLE, PROGRAMMABLE READ-ONLY MEMORIES (EEPROM)"	
Additional num	obers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Alan H. MacPherson	
Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	
Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257.
	Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	I THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Alan H. MacPherson, Reg. No. 24,423 Name of Person Signing	Machinerson July 28, 2006 Signature Date

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0568

Attorney Docket No.: M-16358 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lee Wang of Diamond Bar, California hereby sell, assign and transfer to FlashSilicon. Incorporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1111 Ranchwood Place, Diamond Bar, California 91765, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

STRUCTURES AND METHODS TO STORE INFORMATION REPRESENTABLE BY A MULTIPLE BIT BINARY WORD IN ELECTRICALLY ERASABLE, PROGRAMMABLE READ-ONLY MEMORIES (EEPROM)

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of
Lee Wang
State of Gru FORNIA
State of CAUTORNIA SS County of SANTA CAARA SS
On July 2006, before me, Esund C. Kuck personally appeared wave personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
Lee Ward personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
EDWARD C. KWOK

Signature of NOTARY

otary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. Sept 30, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0569

MacPherson Kwok Chen & Heid LLP

1762 Technology Drive Suite 226 San Jose, CA 95110 Tel. 408-392-9250

Fax 408-392-9262

2402 Michelson Drive Suite 210 Irvine, CA 92612 Tel. (949) 752-7040 Fax (949) 752-7049

FACSIMILE COVER

Date:	July 28, 2006			
То:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Fax Number #:	(571) 273-0140	
	Assignment Division	Telephone Number#	(571) 272-3350	
From:	Alan H. MacPherson			
Subject:	Application No.: 11/449,223 Filed: June 7, 2006 Assignee: FlashSilicon Incorporation	Time Sent:	115 PM	
Docket No:	M-16358 US	Fax Operator:	Oliva	

This transmittal consists of 4 total page(s), including this cover sheet.

Message:

I hereby certify that the following documents are being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Alan H. MacPherson (Reg. No. 24,423)

7 / 28 / 06 Date

Enclosed are:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page in duplicate); and
- 2. Assignment (1 pages).

If you do not receive all pages, please call (408) 392-9250

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU,

RECORDED: 07/28/2006 REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0570